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Department of Purchasing and Contracting 
 

Michelle Butler, Esq., NIGP-CPP, CPPO, CPCM, Chief Procurement Officer 
 
 

 
DeKalb County Department of Purchasing and Contracting 

Mandatory Prime/LSBE Vendor Meeting & Video Conferencing 
10:00 a.m. until 11:00 a.m. and 2:00 p.m. until 3:00 p.m. Sessions 

Date: Wednesday, February 4, 2026  
Sign-In Sheet 

Company Name Representative 
Name Telephone Email Bidder/ 

Proposer 
Status 

LSBE 
(Y/N) 

Plan to 
Respond to a 
solicitation? 

Interested Solicitation 

Facility Maintenance & 
Services Group 

Lawanda Brown 678-770-9474 lawandab@facilitymsg.com Undecid
ed 

Y Undecided N/A 

Oasis Consulting 
Services 

Richard Magahey 
& Ifama Francis 

770-539-1220 & 
470-418-3558 

rmagahey@oasis-cs.com & 
ifrancis@oasis-cs.com 

Subcont
ractor 

Y Yes & NA 2025-167-ITB 

RK Reeves & Associates Corine Walker 770-841-9315 Corine@rkreeves.com Undecid
ed 

Y Undecided 
 

2026-013-RFP & 2025-
011-ITB 

Engineering Design 
Technologies, Inc 

Emily Loebach & 
Rashida S 
Wilson & 
Francis 

Kung’u & 
Ethan Levine 
& Anthony 

Taylor 

770-988-0400 Emily.loebach@edtinc.net & 
Rashida.wilson@edtinc.net & 
Francis.kungu@edtinc.net & 
Ethan.levine@edtinc.net & 
Anthony.taylor@edtinc.net 

 

 

Joint 
Venture & 

Prime 

N Yes 2026-013-RFP 
 

STV, Inc Christie 
Houseman 

& Adam 
Keyhani 

404-949-7605 & 
470-676-7439 

Christie.houseman@stvinc.com & 
Adam.keyhani@stvinc.com 

 

Joint 
Venture 

N Yes 
 

2026-013-RFP 



 

Alif Transport, Inc Hassan Alhassan 404-399-9339 Info@aliftransport.com Subcont
ractor 

Y Undecided N/A 

R2T, Inc Melanie Bellamy 678-862-9058 Melanie.bellamy@r2tinc.com Prime Y Yes 2026-013-RFP 

Rafter H Development, 
Inc 

Tyler Humble 678-878-5241 rafterhdev@gmail.com Subcont
ractor 

Y Yes 2026-007-ITB 

Georgia Sewer and 
Storm LLC 

Danielle Remely  470-589-1443 gss@gasewerstorm.com Prime Y Yes 2026-007-ITB 

Integrated 
Construction 

Management, Inc 

Trinity Mintz 678-472-5540 trinitymintz@icmworks.com Prime Y Yes 2026-007-ITB 

Hawk Construction 
Company 

Jerome Lee 404-545-0168 jerome@mhawkconstruction.com Prime Y Yes 2026-013-RFP 

Kemi Construction Jaiye Oladapo 404-349-8228 kemicon@kemiconstruction.com Prime Y Yes 2026-007-ITB 

Above All Cleaning and 
Restoration 

Rod Cole & Tvasquez 770-938-7770 info@aboveallcr.com Subcont
ractor 

Y Yes 2026-013-RFP 

Arcadis Darryl Dunn, PE 954-526-1399 Darryl.dunn@arcadis.com Undecid
ed 

N/A Yes N/A 

Craven Industrial 
Construction Company 

LLC 

Joe Taylor 850-209-8813 joetaylor@cindc.com Undecid
ed 

Y Undecided N/A 

711Execs Consulting 
Group LLC 

Promise (Alison) H 404-922-0277 alisonh@711execscg.com Subcont
ractor 

N/A Undecided 2025-053-ITB 

Lewis Contracting 
Services LLC 

Charlie Lewis 404-557-7611 cblewis@lewiscontractingservices.com Subcont
ractor 

Y Yes 2025-011-ITB 



 

Triple J Global Solutions Deidre Boykins 678-481-9252 deidre@triplejglobalsolutions.com Undecided Y Yes 2025-167-ITB 

 
  Solicitations announced: 2025-011-ITB Snapfinger Wastewater Treatment Plant Phase 3A Construction Project  
 2025-167-ITB Seminole Road MSW Landfill 2026 Gas Collection and Control System (GCCS) Expansion 
 2026-013-RFP On Call Construction Management Services (Multiyear Contract) 
 2026-007-ITB Maintenance and Repair of Manhole Rings, Covers & Valve Boxes (Three (3) Year Multiyear Contract) 
 2025-165-ITB Memorial Drive Corridor Branding Sign Fabrication & Gateway Feature Implementation (One-Time Buy) 
 
 
 10:00 AM meeting hosted by Panya Dixon 
 2:00 PM meeting hosted by Karl Adkins  
 
 
 All solicitations listed do not confirm eligibility requirements. Please make sure that you review each solicitation for deadline dates 
 

Each prime contractor must investigate and independently verify an LSBE's qualifications and ability to perform the service or work at issue. – "DeKalb 
First” Local Small Business Enterprise Ordinance, Section 2-207 

 


